

NOTICE OF PUBLIC REVIEW AND COMMENT

The draft fiscal years 2020-25 Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice is available for a 30-day public review and comment period from May 22, 2020 through June 20, 2020. The draft Analysis of Impediments was prepared as a regional analysis with all San Diego County jurisdictions participating. The Analysis of Impediments presents a demographic profile of San Diego County, assesses the extent of housing needs among specific income groups, and evaluates the availability of housing choices for residents. The report also analyzes the conditions in the private market and public sector that may limit the range of housing choices or impede a person's access to housing. The purpose of the Analysis of Impediments is to identify impediments that prevent equal housing access and develop solutions to mitigate or remove such impediments.

The draft Analysis of Impediments is available for public review and comment beginning May 22, 2020 for a minimum 30-day period through June 20, 2020. A copy of the draft report is available at <u>www.carlsbadca.gov</u>. Copies of the report can also be provided upon request to <u>nancy.melander@carlsbadca.gov</u>.

Comments can be submitted to Nancy Melander, Program Manager at nancy.melander@carlsbadca.gov, mailed or delivered to the City of Carlsbad, Housing Services Division, 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive, Carlsbad, 92008. Comments received as a result of the 30-day public review period will be incorporated into the final fiscal years 2020-25 Analysis of Impediments which will be presented for consideration and acceptance to the City of Carlsbad City Council.

CASE NAME: DRAFT 2020 ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE

PUBLISH: May 22, 2020

CITY OF CARLSBAD CITY COUNCIL